
City Council Chambers
29844 Haun Road
Menifee, CA 92586

Bill Zimmerman, Mayor
Bob Karwin, District 1
Matthew Liesemeyer, District 2
Lesa Sobek, District 3  
Dean Deines, District 4    AGENDA

Menifee City Council
 Regular Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, November 16, 2022
5:00 PM Closed Session

6:00 PM Regular Meeting

Armando G. Villa, City Manager
Jeffrey T. Melching, City Attorney

Kay Vinson, Clerk

 
10.13 Bid Award and Agreement with Hillcrest Contracting Inc. for Construction Services for

Menifee Road Resurfacing Project



RECOMMENDED ACTION
1. Award   bid   and   authorize   the   City   Manager   to   execute   an   Owner-contractor
Agreement with Hillcrest Contracting Inc. to perform construction services for the
Menifee Road Resurfacing Project, Capital Improvement Project (CIP) No. CIP 22-
06, in the amount of $1,690,663; and 

2. Adopt   two  budget   amendment   resolutions   (BARs)   carrying   forward  CIP  22-06
Menifee Road Resurfacing Project Budget from Fiscal Year (FY) 2021/2022 into
the FY 2022/2023 Budget and one BAR appropriating $80,000 from Gas Tax Fund
balance into the project fund (Fund 200).


